

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.18 OF 2005

BUDDHI PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleading party)

With Writ Petition (C) No.104 of 2005 (For Prel. Hearing)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.105 of 2005 (For Prel. Hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

For M/s. Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

In WP 104/2005:

Mr. K. Sukumaran,Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.

Mr. Balraj B.,Adv.

for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

In WP 105/2005:

Ms. Varuna Gugnani Bhandari,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha,Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition (C) No.105 of 2005:

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that in view of the order passed on 28th February, 2005, the writ petition may be disposed as having become infructuous.

Ordered accordingly.

Writ Petition (C) Nos.18/2005 and 104/2005:

Rule.

The queries raised in the order dated 28th February, 2005 where to affidavits have been filed would also be gone into at the time of final hearing of the matters.

The interlocutory applications to be listed with the writ petitions.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master