

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5708/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2006 in WP No. 4065/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUNIL KUMAR P.K. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kr. Pandita,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Ms. Pratibha Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted. Hence no further time can be granted
by this Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar