

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 18 OF 2005

BUDDHI PRAKASH SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 104 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5708 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.for  
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.Mr. T.L.V.Iyer,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.Mr. B.V.Deepak,Adv.for  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

for R.4 Mr. Mukul Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Akshai Malik,Adv.

Mr. ADN Rao,Adv.

-2-

Mr. D.Mehta,Adv.for  
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv  
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. C.S.Rajan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. G.K. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard all the parties.

We had passed an interim order on 31/1/2007. All the parties are agreed that the matters be disposed of in the light of the order passed by this Court on 31/1/2007.

Accordingly, the writ petitions and special leave petition are disposed of on the line of interim order passed by this Court on 31/1/2007.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 18 OF 2005

BUDDHI PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

WITH

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 104 OF 2005 AND SPECIAL  
LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 5708 OF 2006

ORDER

Heard all the parties.

We had passed an interim order on 31.1.2007. All the parties are agreed that the matters be disposed of in the light of the order passed by this court on 31.1.2007.

Accordingly, the writ petitions and special leave petition are disposed of on the line of interim order passed by this court on 31.1.2007.

.....C.J.I.  
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.  
(J.M. PANCHAL)

New Delhi,  
August 11, 2008.